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Name: Quiz on U.S. presidents 23.03.2016
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Which president did not live in the White House?

Washington
Lincoln
Carter

1

Englisch

The president has a special office. Where is it loated?

Southwing
Eastwing
Westwing

2

You can visit the White House as a tourist. How much does a tour cost?

10 Dollars
15 Dollars
nothing

3

How long can a president be on duty?

4 years
8 years
12 years

5

How often is the White House painted white again? 

every 4 years
every 10 years
every 12 years

4

How many presidents ever resigned?

1
2
3

6

How many presidents where assassinated?

3
4
5

7

The president can launch nuclear weapons.
From where?

garden house
toilet
dining room table

8

Which one is not the job of a former president?

actor
gardener
peanut farmer

9


